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applies also to matters of administration, and the law would 
allow a reasonable time for the performance of administrative 
duties as well as the accumulation of an amount worth while 
transmitting." 

I am informed by the registrar that he is at the present time dis­
tributing this money to the several counties every thirty days and I am 
inclined to the opinion that under all the circumstances connected with 
the administration of this fund that the courts would hold that this is 
a reasonable time in which to make the distribution and that the regis­
trar is complying with the law above stated. 

Very truly yours, 

L. A. FOOT, 
Attorney General. 

County Attorneys-Duties-J urisdiction-Compensation. 

A county attorney is not required to prosecute criminal 
cases arising without his county and as this is not part of his 
official duty he is entitled to compensation when employed by 
the commissioners of a county in which he is not the elected 
county attorney. 

March 21, 1928. 
c. L. Harris, Esq., 

County Attorney, 

Hysham, Montana. 

My dear Mr. Harris: 

You have requested my opinion upon the following question: Where, 
at the request of the county attorney of A county, the county attorney 
of B county assists the county attorney of A county in the trial of 
criminal cases and the county attorney and the board of county com­
missioners of A county wish to pay the county attorney of B county 
for said services, will the fact that the county attorney of B county is 
a county attorney prevent A county from paying for his services? 

Under the laws of this state a county attorney is not required to 
prosecute criminal cases arising without his county and it is not part 
of his duties under the law to assist in the prosecution of criminal cases 
in other counties of the state. 

It is therefore my opinion that it is lawful for a county attorney 
to act as an assisting prosecutor in another county and that the board 
of county commissioners of that county may pay him for his services 
the same as any other assisting counsel employed by them. 

Very truly yours, 

L. A. FOOT, 
Attorney General. 
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